Explanatory Statement means the explanatory statement accompanying this Notice;

Listing Rules means the Listing Rules of the ASX;

Notice or Notice of Meeting means this notice of the extraordinary general meeting;

Proxy Form means the proxy form attached to this Notice;

Resolution means a resolution contained in this Notice;

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company; and

Shareholder means the holder of a Share.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

CREDIT INTELLIGENCE LTD
Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

18

ANNEXURE A – PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - DISPOSAL

 Balance sheet
as at 31 Dec

2024

Proforma
adjustments

related to the
disposal of

CHT on 28 Jan
2025

Note

Proforma
adjustments
related to the

disposal of
BNPL on 4 Mar

2025

Note

Proforma
adjustments

related to the
classification
of assets and

liabilities held
for sale of CIH

Note

Proforma
adjustments

related to the
disposal of

CIH

 Note

Proforma
balance sheet as

at 31 Dec 2024
related to the

disposal of CIH
and capital

return

 $ $  $  $   $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,287,426 1  a 85,895  b (380,933) c 500,000 d(i) 1,492,389*

Pledged deposits 520,535   (520,535) c   -

Trade and other receivables 616,424   (477,587) c   138,837

Loan receivables 1,458,632   1,458,632

Current tax assets 137,925   (137,925) c   -

Other assets 295,066   (226,759) c   68,307

Assets held for sale  2,172,288 (2,086,394)  a (85,894)  b   -

Assets held for sale (CIH) -   3,010,765 c (3,010,765) d -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,488,296   3,158,165

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 693,777   (653,736) c   40,041

Right-of-use assets 663,796   (549,265) c   114,531

Loan receivables 24,199   24,199

Other assets 64,025   (64,025) c   -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 1,445,797   178,771

TOTAL ASSETS 7,934,093   3,336,936

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 997,840   (932,177) c   65,663

Lease liabilities 434,384   (364,525) c   69,859

Contract liabilities 28,072   28,072

Current tax liabilities 8,813   (8,813) c   -

Liabilities directly associated with assets
held for sale

2,262,674 (2,239,144)  a (23,530)  b   -

Liabilities directly associated with assets
held for sale (CIH)

-   1,663,686 c (1,663,686) d

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,731,783   163,594

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Lease liabilities 237,022   (189,274) c   47,748

Deferred benefit plan obligations 168,897   (168,897) c   -

Amounts due to subsidiaries directors 198,499   198,499

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 604,418   246,247

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,336,201   409,841

NET ASSETS 3,597,892   2,927,095

EQUITY

Issued capital 22,764,076   (1,000,000) d(i) 21,764,076

Reserves 2,114,793   7,525   (506,783)  1,615,535

Accumulated losses (21,395,621) 91,651  a (257,863) b(i)   581,415 d(ii) (20,980,418)

Equity attributable to owners of the parent
entity 3,483,248   2,399,193

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

CREDIT INTELLIGENCE LTD
Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

19

Non-controlling interest 114,644 61,100  a 273,869  b   78,289 d 527,902

TOTAL EQUITY 3,597,892   2,927,095

Note a Being disposal of assets and liabilities held for sale of CHT on 28 January 2025. Gain on disposal of A$91,651 is recognised in the Proforma balance sheet in the current period after netting

off of A$1 consideration.
Note b Being disposal of assets and liabilities held for sale of BNPL on 4 March 2025.
Note b(i) Included loss on disposal of A$250,339 after netting off of A$1 consideration and waiver of inter-companies current account of A$7,524 (net of foreign currency exchange differences).
Note c Being classification of asset and liabilities held for sale of CIH and its subsidiaries.